the Town's ability to adapt to environmental needs and mitigate further impact by providing data
and technical support.

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT:

The recommended action is not a project defined under CEQA, and no further action is required.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Fifteen thousand ($15,000) is included in the Town's SWM program to cover the inventory
costs.

Attachments:

1 - SSV Pledging Letter
2 - Draft Resolution Authorizing the Town to become a full member of ICLEI and participate in

the Cities for Climate Protection Campaign
3 - Draft Resolution Authorizing Town Manager to Execute Agreement with Joint Venture

[...]

JOINT VENTURE shall commence work under this contract upon execution
of the contract and shall complete all work under this contract no later than
December 31, 2009.

3. Compensation. Total compensation to JOINT VENTURE for providing the
services set forth herein shall not exceed (including reimbursed expenses) Thirteen
Thousand Dollars ($13,000.00).

4. Payment Schedule. TOWN shall pay the full amount within thirty (30) days
of receiving and approving a billing statement.

5. Reliance Upon Professional Skill. It is mutually agreed by the parties that
TOWN is relying upon the professional skill of JOINT VENTURE, and JOINT